



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 1339 of 1981

Khelawan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Fairam And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ishir Sripat, Rahul Sripat, Rama Devi
Gupta
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.S.Dewaker, K.S.Kushwaha,
Smt.Sraswati Rai, Vijai Jaiswal

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

**In Re: Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No.1 of 2024
along with Substitution Application No.2 of 2024**

1. Issue notice to the proposed heir of deceased respondent no.1/1 returnable at an early date.
2. Steps be taken within ten days.

Order on Second Appeal

List this appeal on 23.2.2026.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

January 8, 2026

Rameez