



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL No. - 1339 of 1981**

Khelawan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Fairam And Another

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ishir Sripat, Rahul Sripat, Rama Devi  
Gupta  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.S.Dewaker, K.S.Kushwaha,  
Smt.Sraswati Rai, Vijai Jaiswal

---

**Court No. - 35**

**HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.**

Passed over on the illness slip of Sri Ishir Sripat, learned counsel for the appellant.

List in the week commencing 20.04.2026.

**(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)**

**April 8, 2026**

Mini